PRODUCT BROCHURE
PRODUCT TECHNICAL GUIDE
HEAVY DUTY FORKLIFT TRUCK PNEUMATIC TIRE
h800-1050XD/S
SERIES
2
h800-1050xd/s dimensions

AL
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H800XDS48 H900XDS48 H900XD48
1-3 Powertrain / drivetrain Diesel
1-4 Operator type Seated
1-5 Rated load capacity Q lb kg 80,000 36,278 90,000 40,823 90,000 40,823
1-6 Load center c1 in mm 48 1,220 48 1,220 48 1,220
1-8 Load distance x in mm 49 1,255 49 1,255 49 1,255
1-9 Wheelbase y in mm 212 5,385 212 5,385 232 5,900
W
EI
G
H
TS 2-1 Total truck weight without load lb kg 115,408 52,348 122,330 55,488 116,521 52,853
2-2 Axle loading with load, front / rear lb kg 185,005 10,403 83,917 4,719 199,841 12,489 90,646 5,665 196,179 10,342 88,985 4,691
2-3 Axle loading without load, front / rear lb kg 68,335 47,073 30,996 21,352 68,588 53,742 31,111 24,377 68,521 48,001 31,081 21,773
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tire type Type Pneumatic
3-2 Tire size, front (1) 18.00-25 40PR
3-3 Tire size, rear (1) 18.00-25 40PR
3-5 Number of tires, front / rear ( X driven ) # x4/2
3-6 Tread width, front (2) b10 in mm 123 3,124 123 3,124 123 3,124
3-7 Tread width, rear b11 in mm 121 3,073 121 3,073 121 3,073
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / back α/β Degrees 6 / 10
4-2 Height of mast lowered h1 in mm 205 5,183 205 5,183 205 5,183
4-3 Freelift h2 in mm 0 0 0 0 0 0
4-4 Lift height (top of fork) h3 in mm 173 4,407 173 4,407 173 4,407
4-5 Height, extended h4 in mm 289 7,317 289 7,317 289 7,317
4-7-1 Height, top of operator comp (closed cab) h6 in mm 154 3,904 154 3,904 154 3,904
4-7-2 Height, top of operator comp (closed cab w/
airco) h6 in mm 154 3,904 154 3,904 154 3,904
4-7-3 Height, top of operator comp (closed cab w/
strobe light) h6 in mm 157 3,999 157 3,999 157 3,999
4-7-4 Height, top of operator comp (closed cab w/
work lights)
h6 in mm 160 4,060 160 4,060 160 4,060
4-8 Seat height to seat point index (SIP) (3) h7 in mm 106 2,700 106 2,700 106 2,700
4-19 Overall length l1 in mm 399 10,123 399 10,123 419 10,638
4-20 Length to load face l2 in mm 302 7,683 302 7,683 323 8,198
4-21 Overall width of truck b2 in mm 167 4,233 167 4,233 167 4,233
4-22 Fork dimension s/e/l in mm 5.5 / 11.8 / 96 140 / 300 / 2,440 5.5 / 11.8 / 96 140 / 300 / 2,440 5.5 / 11.8 / 96 140 / 300 / 2,440
4-23 Fork carriage type Type Pin type fork positioning
4-24 Carriage width b3 in mm 124 3,150 124 3,150 124 3,150
4-25-1 Fork spread, min (in-in) b5 in mm 35.8 909 35.8 909 35.8 909
4-25-2 Fork spread, max (out-out) b5 in mm 112.4 2,855 112.4 2,855 112.4 2,855
4-30 Sideshift b8 in mm 0 0 0 0 0 0
4-31 Ground clearance, under mast with load (1) m1 in mm 15 371 15 371 15 371
4-32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase (1) m2 in mm 18 452 18 452 18 452
4-34 Minimum aisle width (add load length &
clearance) Ast in mm 344 8,735 344 8,735 366 9,305
4-35 Outside turning radius Wa in mm 294 7,480 294 7,480 317 8,050
PE
R

AL
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H970XDS48 H970XD48
1-3 Powertrain / drivetrain Diesel
1-4 Operator type Seated
1-5 Rated load capacity Q lb kg 97,000 43,998 97,000 43,998
1-6 Load center c1 in mm 48 1,220 48 1,220
1-8 Load distance x in mm 49 1,255 49 1,255
1-9 Wheelbase y in mm 212 5,385 232 5,900
W
EI
G
H
TS 2-1 Total truck weight without load lb kg 127,246 57,718 123,444 55,993
2-2 Axle loading with load, front / rear lb kg 210,137 14,109 95,317 6,400 206,339 14,105 93,594 6,398
2-3 Axle loading without load, front / rear lb kg 68,676 58,571 31,151 26,567 68,751 54,692 31,185 24,808
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tire type Type Pneumatic
3-2 Tire size, front (1) 18.00-25 40PR
3-3 Tire size, rear (1) 18.00-25 40PR
3-5 Number of tires, front / rear ( X driven ) # x4/2
3-6 Tread width, front (2) b10 in mm 123 3,124 123 3,124
3-7 Tread width, rear b11 in mm 121 3,073 121 3,073
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / back α/β Degrees 6 / 10
4-2 Height of mast lowered h1 in mm 205 5,183 205 5,183
4-3 Freelift h2 in mm 0 0 0 0
4-4 Lift height (top of fork) h3 in mm 173 4,407 173 4,407
4-5 Height, extended h4 in mm 289 7,317 289 7,317
4-7-1 Height, top of operator comp (closed cab) h6 in mm 154 3,904 154 3,904
4-7-2 Height, top of operator comp (closed cab w/ airco) h6 in mm 154 3,904 154 3,904
4-7-3 Height, top of operator comp (closed cab w/ strobe light) h6 in mm 157 3,999 157 3,999
4-7-4 Height, top of operator comp (closed cab w/ work lights) h6 in mm 160 4,060 160 4,060
4-8 Seat height to seat point index (SIP) (3) h7 in mm 106 2,700 106 2,700
4-19 Overall length l1 in mm 399 10,123 419 10,638
4-20 Length to load face l2 in mm 302 7,683 323 8,198
4-21 Overall width of truck b2 in mm 167 4,233 167 4,233
4-22 Fork dimension s/e/l in mm 5.5 / 11.8 / 96 140 / 300 / 2,440 5.5 / 11.8 / 96 140 / 300 / 2,440
4-23 Fork carriage type Type Pin type fork positioning
4-24 Carriage width b3 in mm 124 3,150 124 3,150
4-25-1 Fork spread, min (in-in) b5 in mm 35.8 909 35.8 909
4-25-2 Fork spread, max (out-out) b5 in mm 112.4 2,855 112.4 2,855
4-30 Sideshift b8 in mm 0 0 0 0
4-31 Ground clearance, under mast with load (1) m1 in mm 15 371 15 371
4-32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase (1) m2 in mm 18 452 18 452
4-34 Minimum aisle width (add load length & clearance) Ast in mm 344 8,735 366 9,305
4-35 Outside turning radius Wa in mm 294 7,480 317 8,050
PE
R
FO
R
M
AN
CE
TIER 4 FINAL TIER 4F CUMMINS X12 TIER 4F CUMMINS X12
5-1 Travel speed, with / without load mph km/h 15.5 15.5 25 25 15.5 15.5 25 25
5-2 Lifting speed, with / without load ft/min m/s 51 61 0.26 0.31 51 61 0.26 0.31
5-3 Lowering speed, with / without load ft/min m/s 79 98 0.40 0.50 79 98 0.40 0.50
5-5 Drawbar pull - 1 mph (1.6 km/h), with / without load (4) lb kN 68,567 70,365 305 313 68,792 70,365 306 313
5-6 Drawbar pull - stall, with / without load lb kN 70,365 71,939 313 320 70,365 71,939 313 320
5-7 Gradeability - 1 mph (1.6 km/h), with / without load (5) % 32 34 33 36
5-8 Gradeability stall, with load / without load (5) % 33 34 34 36

AL
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H1050XDS48 H1050XD48
1-3 Powertrain / drivetrain Diesel
1-4 Operator type Seated
1-5 Rated load capacity Q lb kg 105,000 47,627 105,000 47,627
1-6 Load center c1 in mm 48 1,220 48 1,220
1-8 Load distance x in mm 49 1,255 49 1,255
1-9 Wheelbase y in mm 212 5,385 232 5,900
W
EI
G
H
TS 2-1 Total truck weight without load lb kg 133,860 60,718 126,596 57,423
2-2 Axle loading with load, front / rear lb kg 223,421 15,440 101,342 7,003 217,547 14,049 98,678 6,373
2-3 Axle loading without load, front / rear lb kg 70,292 63,568 31,884 28,834 68,612 57,984 31,122 26,301
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tire type Type Pneumatic
3-2 Tire size, front (1) 18.00-25 40PR
3-3 Tire size, rear (1) 18.00-25 40PR
3-5 Number of tires, front / rear ( X driven ) # x4/2
3-6 Tread width, front (2) b10 in mm 123 3,124 123 3,124
3-7 Tread width, rear b11 in mm 121 3,073 121 3,073
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / back α/β Degrees 6 / 10
4-2 Height of mast lowered h1 in mm 205 5,183 205 5,183
4-3 Freelift h2 in mm 0 0 0 0
4-4 Lift height (top of fork) h3 in mm 173 4,407 173 4,407
4-5 Height, extended h4 in mm 289 7,317 289 7,317
4-7-1 Height, top of operator comp (closed cab) h6 in mm 154 3,904 154 3,904
4-7-2 Height, top of operator comp (closed cab w/ airco) h6 in mm 154 3,904 154 3,904
4-7-3 Height, top of operator comp (closed cab w/ strobe light) h6 in mm 157 3,999 157 3,999
4-7-4 Height, top of operator comp (closed cab w/ work lights) h6 in mm 160 4,060 160 4,060
4-8 Seat height to seat point index (SIP) (3) h7 in mm 106 2,700 106 2,700
4-19 Overall length l1 in mm 399 10,123 419 10,638
4-20 Length to load face l2 in mm 302 7,683 323 8,198
4-21 Overall width of truck b2 in mm 167 4,233 167 4,233
4-22 Fork dimension s/e/l in mm 5.5 / 11.8 / 96 140 / 300 / 2,440 5.5 / 11.8 / 96 140 / 300 / 2,440
4-23 Fork carriage type Type Pin type fork positioning
4-24 Carriage width b3 in mm 124 3,150 124 3,150
4-25-1 Fork spread, min (in-in) b5 in mm 35.8 909 35.8 909
4-25-2 Fork spread, max (out-out) b5 in mm 112.4 2,855 112.4 2,855
4-30 Sideshift b8 in mm 0 0 0 0
4-31 Ground clearance, under mast with load (1) m1 in mm 15 371 15 371
4-32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase (1) m2 in mm 18 452 18 452
4-34 Minimum aisle width (add load length & clearance) Ast in mm 344 8,735 366 9,305
4-35 Outside turning radius Wa in mm 294 7,480 317 8,050
PE
R
FO
R
M
AN
CE
TIER 4 FINAL TIER 4F CUMMINS X12 TIER 4F CUMMINS X12
5-1 Travel speed, with / without load mph km/h 15.5 15.5 25 25 15.5 15.5 25 25
5-2 Lifting speed, with / without load ft/min m/s 51 61 0.26 0.31 51 61 0.26 0.31
5-3 Lowering speed, with / without load ft/min m/s 79 98 0.40 0.50 79 98 0.40 0.50
5-5 Drawbar pull - 1 mph (1.6 km/h), with / without load (4) lb kN 68,342 70,140 304 312 68,567 70,365 305 313
5-6 Drawbar pull - stall, with / without load lb kN 69,916 71,939 311 320 70,140 71,939 312 320
5-7 Gradeability - 1 mph (1.6 km/h), with / without load (5) % 30 33 31 35
5-8 Gradeability stall, with load / without load (5) % 31 33 32 35

A
L 1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H800-H1050XD(S)48 H800-H1050XD(S)48
1-3 Powertrain / drivetrain Diesel Diesel
EN
G
IN
E
7-1 Engine manufacturer / model Cummins / X12 Cummins / X12
7-1a EPA tier compliance Tier 4 / stage IV Tier 3 / stage III
7-2 Engine power output - rated hp kW 350 @2000 265 @2000 335 @2100 250 @2100
7-2-1 Engine power output - peak hp kW 380 @1700 283 @1700 370 @1800 276 @1800
7-3 Rated speed rpm 2,000 2,100
7-3-1 Engine torque @ rpm (1/min) lb-ft N-m 1,373 @ 1,400 1,862 @ 1,400 1,235 @ 1,400 1,674 @ 1,400
7-4 Number of cylinders / displacement # / in3 # / cm3 6 / 720 6 / 11,800 6 / 720 6 / 11,800
x Turbocharger Type Wastegate, water-cooled Wastegate, water-cooled
7-8 Alternator output Amps 150 150
7-9 Electrical system voltage V 24 24
7-10 Battery voltage / nominal capacity V / Ah 24 / 120 24 / 120
D
R
IV
E
8-0 Drive control / transmission Type Powershift transmission Powershift transmission
8-1 Type of drive unit Type Torque converter Torque converter
8-2 Transmission manufacturer / type Type Dana SOH TE 30 Dana SOH TE 30
8-2-1 Transmission speeds forward / reverse # 5 / 3 5 / 3
8-3 Wheel drive / drive axle manufacturer / type Type Kessler D102 Kessler D102
8-4 Service brake Type Oil immersed (wet) disc Oil immersed (wet) disc
8-5 Parking brake Type Spring apply, dry disc on drive axle Spring apply, dry disc on drive axle
M
IS
C
10-1 Operating pressure for attachments psi MPa 3,263 22.5 3,263 22.5
10-2 Oil flow for attachments gpm l/m 29 110 29 110
10-3 Hydraulic oil tank, capacity gal l 165 625 165 625
10-4a Fuel tank, capacity - H800-H1050XDS48 gal l 151 572 151 572
10-4b Fuel tank, capacity - H900-H1050XD48 gal l 226 856 226 856
10-4c DEF tank, capacity - H800-H1050XDS48 gal l 15 57 N/A N/A
10-4d DEF tank, capacity - H900-H1050XD48 gal l 25 95 N/A N/A
10-5 Steering design Type Hydraulic power steering Hydraulic power steering
10-6 Number of steering rotation # 7.3 7.3
MAST AND POWERTRAIN specifications
H800-1050XD/S MAST DIMENSIONS
4.4 Lift height
(top of fork)
4.2 Mast
lowered height*
4.3 Freelift
(top of fork)
4.5 Overall
extended height
2-stage mast dimensions
in mm in mm in mm in mm
173 4407 205 5183 0 0 289 7316
163 4150 259 6554 0 0 397 10059
341 8674 289 7316 0 0 457 11583
365 9284 301 7621 0 0 481 12193
389 9894 313 7926 0 0 505 12803
503 12790 373 9454 0 0 622 15779
NOTES:
Specifications are affected by the condition of the vehicle and how it is equipped, as well as the nature and condition of the operating area. Inform your dealer of the nature